Under IFRS 16 the Group separates the total amount of cash paid for leases that are on balance sheet into a principal portion
(presented within financing activities) and interest (presented within operating activities) in the consolidated cash flow
statement. Under IAS 17 operating lease payments were presented as operating cash outflows.

Former finance leases
The Group had no finance leases as at 31 January 2019.

Checkit plc  Half-Year Report 201918

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM RESULTS CONTINUED
to 31 July 2019

9. Impact on adopting IFRS 16 continued
Financial impact
The application of IFRS 16 to leases previously classified as operating leases under IAS 17 resulted in the recognition of
right-of-use assets and lease liabilities. Provisions for onerous lease contracts have been derecognised and operating lease
incentives previously recognised as liabilities have been derecognised and factored into the measurement of the right-of-use
assets and lease liabilities.

The Group has chosen to use the table below to set out the adjustments recognised at the date of initial application of IFRS 16.

As previously
reported at
31 January

2019
£m

Impact of
IFRS 16

£m

As restated at
1 February

2019
£m

Non-current assets 3.3 — 3.3

Property, plant and equipment 1.7 5.0 6.7

Current assets 19.5 (0.1) 19.4

Impact on assets 24.5 4.9 29.4

Current liabilities (7.9) — (7.9)

Lease liabilities — (1.0) (1.0)

Non-current liabilities (0.3) — (0.3)

Lease liabilities — (4.0) (4.0)

Impact on liabilities (8.2) (5.0) (13.2)

Impact on net assets 16.3 (0.1) 16.2

Equity and other reserves 12.7 — 12.7

Retained earnings 3.6 (0.1) 3.5

Impact on net assets 16.3 (0.1) 16.2

Of the total right-of-use assets of £5.0 million recognised at 1 February 2019, £4.8 million related to leases of property and
£0.2 million to leases of vehicles and office equipment and in total £3.9m related to discontinued items and the related balances
at 31 July have been reclassified as assets held for sale.

The table below presents a reconciliation from operating lease commitments disclosed at 31January 2019 to lease liabilities
recognised at 1 February 2019.

£m

Operating lease commitments disclosed under IAS 17 at 31 January 2019 5.4

Effect of discounting (0.4)

Lease liabilities recognised at 1 February 2019 5.0